
HOTEL LICENSING DEPARTMENT CONTACTS 
 

 

TELEPHONE EXT NAME SECTION EMAIL 

302-2000 2439 Roderick Colebrook Director & Chief Licensing Officer 
rcolebrook@bahamas.com 
 

302-2000 2449 Ruthann Rolle GM & Vacation Rentals Unit Head 
rrolle@bahamas.com 
 

302-2000 2858 Algernon Dorsett Finance Unit Head  
adorsett@bahamas.com 
 

302-2000 2468 Shane Russell Compliance Unit Head 
shrussell@bahamas.com 
 

302-2000 2712 Francina Davis Compliance 
fsdavis@bahamas.com 
 

302-2000 2726 Tiarre Newbold Compliance 
tnewbold@bahamas.com 
 

302-2000 2770 Elva Walkine Compliance 
ewalkine@bahamas.com 
 

302-2000 2735 Sophia Strachan Inspector Unit Head 
sstrachan@bahamas.com 
 

302-2000 2733 Rudolph Strachan Inspector 
rstrachan@bahamas.com 
 

302-2000 2731 Trevor Greene Inspector 
tgreene@bahamas.com 
 

302-2000 2724 Doyle Fox Inspector 
dfox@bahamas.com 
 

302-2000 2871 Anthon Moss Inspector 
amoss@bahamas.com 
 

302-2000 2864 Adriel Edwards Inspector aedwards@bahamas.com 

302-2000 2849 Greer Deane Inspectorate Coordinator 
gdeane@bahamas.com 
 

302-2000 2720 Sonja Albury Inspectorate Coordinator 
salbury@bahamas.com 
 

302-2000 2863 Sheena Evans-Styles 
Vacation Rentals 
 

sevansstyles@bahamas.com 
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